



Legislation Details

File #: 18-0223 **Version:** 1 **Name:** DS - Climate Action and Adaptation Plan
Type: Contract **Status:** CCIS
File created: 2/14/2018 **In control:** City Council
On agenda: 3/13/2018 **Final action:** 3/13/2018

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to amend Contract No. 34497 with AECOM Technical Services, Inc., dba AECOM, of Orange, CA, for the preparation of a Climate Action and Adaptation Plan, to increase the amount by \$313,464, for a revised contract amount not to exceed \$727,141; extend the term for an additional one-year period through January 8, 2020; and
Increase appropriations in the Development Services Fund (EF 337) in the Development Services Department (DV) by \$313,464, offset by funds available. (Citywide)

Sponsors: Development Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 031318-C-8sr.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/13/2018	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass